clock-iosdigital-coupon-iconAsset 1Asset 1my-order-iconmy-recipes-iconICON_Paysearching-iconICON_Pickupshopping-list-iconweekly-ad-icon
Skip to Primary Content

Illy Whole Bean Coffee Product Recall

Date: May 10, 2018
Sold at Publix: Yes

Illy Caffé North America recalls 250 gram/8.8 ounce cans of Illy Whole Bean coffee in medium roast, dark roast and decaf WITH missing air valve on the bottom of the canister with best by dates of 10/2019; 11/2019; or 12/2019 printed on the bottom of the can. The coffee bean lid can detach suddenly with force upon opening when missing an air valve on the bottom of the can, posing an injury hazard. No injuries have been reported to date and the packaging flaw does not affect the coffee quality. Consumers who purchased the certain product are encouraged to return it to the store where it was purchased for a full refund.

The voluntary recall is limited to only the specific production codes listed below.

Information regarding Illy Caffé North America products sold at Publix affected by this recall:

Product Name GTIN# Package Date Code
Illy Medium Whole Bean Coffee 0073341100009 10/2019, 11/2019, 12/2019
Illy Decaf Whole Bean Coffee 0073341100018 10/2019, 11/2019, 12/2019
Illy Dark Whole Bean Coffee 0073341107721 10/2019, 11/2019, 12/2019

Consumers who may have purchased the product listed above should not consume it and return the product to their local store for a full refund. Customers can also contact Illy Caffé North America Support line at 855-282-4682.

Illy Coffee